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PERIOD:NOV-2025 VIS-A-VIS  NOV-2024 AND  APR-NOV-2025 VIS-A-VIS  APR-NOV-2024

      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE

FUEL WISE DETAILS - GAS AND LIQUID FUEL

Monitored
Capacity

(MW)

1 32 4 65 7 109 151413 16
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PRO-
GRAM
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MONTHACTUAL * PROGRAM ACTUAL *
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PERIOD PROGRAM ACTUAL *

ACTUAL
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NOV-2025 NOV-2025

GENERATION (GWH) PLANT LOAD FACTOR (%)

181712118

TargetCategory /
Type of Fuel/

Sector /
Stations

Apr 2025 to
Mar 2026

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

APRIL 2025 - NOV-2025APRIL 2025 - NOV-2025

CENTRAL SECTOR

NEEPCO.

135.00 374.90 386.88 96.90110.9352.16 94.85940.00 620.00 60.4761.00 57.86AGARTALA GT

291.00 821.89 1022.90 80.3581.63118.65 74.501740.00 1182.00 69.53130.00 96.85KATHALGURI CCPP

101.00 338.72 318.31 106.410.000.00 73.17600.00 411.00 82.4147.00 34.39MONARCHAK CCPP

TOTAL  NEEPCO. 527.00 3280.00 238.00 189.10 170.81 79.45 110.71 2213.00 1535.51 1728.09 69.39 88.86
NTPC Ltd.

419.33 215.64 391.05 55.14166.227.40 30.75480.00 321.00 67.1840.00 12.30ANTA CCPP

663.36 307.31 508.79 60.40185.7511.09 27.47930.00 616.00 49.8975.00 20.60AURAIYA CCPP

829.78 354.70 639.67 55.45183.2611.53 22.481140.00 761.00 46.6194.00 21.13DADRI CCPP

431.59 167.74 215.37 77.880.000.00 76.28225.00 151.00 111.0918.00 13.73FARIDABAD CCPP

657.39 366.41 584.13 62.73207.1910.85 29.97925.00 638.00 57.4375.00 22.48GANDHAR CCPP

656.20 350.36 522.57 67.05185.5211.74 31.11900.00 594.00 58.9870.00 21.78KAWAS CCPP

359.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00R. GANDHI CCPP
(Liq.)
TOTAL  NTPC
Ltd. 4017.23 4600.00 372.00 112.02 52.61 30.11 212.93 3081.00 1762.16 2861.58 57.19 61.58

ONGC

726.60 2556.20 2530.71 101.0188.72343.53 97.374100.00 2666.00 95.88313.00 304.77TRIPURA CCPP

TOTAL  ONGC 726.60 4100.00 313.00 304.77 343.53 97.37 88.72 2666.00 2556.20 2530.71 95.88 101.01
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APRIL 2025 - NOV-2025APRIL 2025 - NOV-2025

RGPPL

1967.08 785.18 1375.82 57.070.000.00 82.621945.00 1324.00 59.30142.00 117.32RATNAGIRI CCPP

TOTAL  RGPPL 1967.08 1945.00 142.00 117.32 0.00 82.62 1324.00 785.18 1375.82 59.30 57.07
Total  CENTRAL
SECTOR 7237.91 13925.00 1065.00 723.21 566.95 67.91 127.56 9284.00 6639.05 8496.20 71.51 78.14

  * PROVISIONAL BASED ON ACTUAL-CUM-ASSESMENT

Remarks:-

Report Version :-
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